BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
OF THE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: : VIOLATIONS:
EVAN A. SIEGEL . Sections 611-A(20) and 678-A(b)
1202 Frederick Blvd. : of Act 147 0of 2002 (40 P.S.
Reading, PA 19605 : : §§ 310.11 and 310.78)
Respondent. : Docket No. CO05-09-010
CONSENT ORDER

AND NOW, this ,/ 3 4 day of M , 2006, this Order is hereby

issued by the Deputy Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania pursuant to the statutes cited above and in disposition of the matter

captioned above.

1. Respondent hereby admits and acknowledges that he has received proper
notice of his rights to a formal administrative hearing pursuant to the Administrative

Agency Law, 2 Pa.C.S. § 101, et seq., or other applicable law.




FR(F)Mb_S;O 208 5030 (THUYMAR 9 2006 11:41/8T. 11:40/No. 6831320278 P 3
eb=07-2006 (0:35 From-MTF JESSUP . §703438903 ° T-718  P.004/010  F-245

2. Respnndént hereby waives all righisto 2 formal administrative hearing

this matter, and agrjecs thar this Consent Order, and the Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of Layiv contained herein, shall have the full force and effect of an Q};-der
duly entered in ac@ordancc with the adjudicatory procedures set forth in the %,q

Ad_ministraxive Agency Law, supra. or other applicable law.

FINDINGS OF FACT' = eTi P ogo

3. The Deputy Insurance Commissioner finds true and correct each of the « -

following Findings of Fact: |
N |

(a) Responden: is Evan A. Sxegel and he maintains his address at 1202 Ftcdcnck
D ,

Blvd,, Readmg, Pcnnsylvama 19605
’ z

| | ] |
(b) Respondent residentiagent’s license expired on May 15, 2005.

(c) Respondent on January 25, 2005, was arrested by the Muhlenberg Township
Police Departrnent Temple, Pennsylvania for recklessly endangenng another

person and false repprts to law enforcement, all misdemeanor offenscs

(d) Respondent on Jung 22, 2005, in the Court of Common Pleas, Berks County,

Pennsylvania, was found guilty of three (3) counts of recklessly endangering
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another person and false reports to law enforcement, both misdemeanor
offcnses; Reépondcm was placed on probation for three (3) years and fmred

$3,198.50.

(e) Rcspondemt on August 25, 2005, stated he was not aware he had to repW the

incident t(? the Depamnem and did not do so. Respondent stated he s 0

longer in the insurance business and i in an effortto resolve rlus matter, k=

ALY

R4

agrced to"zhave his license revoked by the Deparument. ST, S
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

4. Inaccord Mth the above Findings of Fact and applicable provisions o iz

the Depury Insurance Commissioner concludes and finds the following Conclygions of

Law:

|

(2) Rcspond#nt is subject 1o the jurisdiction of the Pennsylvania Insurances

Departm%nt.

(b) Section 61 1-A(20) of Act 147 0£ 2002 prohibits a licensee from demgpstrating

a lack of general fitness, competence or reliabifity sufficient 10 salis

department that the license is worthy of licengure (40 P.S. § 310.11)
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(c) Respondent's activities deseribed above in paragraphs 3(c) through 3(e)

violates Section 611-A(20) of Act 147 of 2002.

(d) Section 678-A(b) of Act 147 of 2002 requires within 30 days of being charged

with criminal conduct, a licensee shall report the charges 1o the Deparument.

The licensee shall provide the Department with a copy of the criminal

B VRt complaint,‘ information or indicunem, a copy of the order resulti’;;gyfrrom any
| prctriél ﬁéaring, and a report of the final disposition of ihe chérge‘é (40PS. §

310.78(b))-

(e) Respondent’s activities dcscribed abovc m pa:agraphs 3(c) th:ough 3(e)

violares Secuon 67 S-A(b) of Act 147 of 2002.

® Respandent’s vmlauons of Sections 61 1-A(20) and 67 8-A(b) of Act 147 of

2002 are pumshable by the following, undcr Section 691-A of Act 147 of 2002

(40P.S. § 310.91):

(i) suspension, revocation or refusal 10 issue the certificate of -

qualification or license;

(i) unposmon of a civil penalty not to exceed five thousand dollars

($5 000.00) for each violarion of thc Act;

(iii)  an order 10 cease and desist; and

Gv)  any other conditions as the Commissioner deems appropriate.
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ORDER,

5. In accord with the above Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the Deputy

Insurance Commissioner orders and Respondent consents 1o the following:

(a) ‘Rcspondéf‘i;t shall cease and desist from engaging in the activities described

herein in the Findings of Fact and Couclusions of Law.

(b) All licenses/cerificates of Respondent to do insurance business are hereby

revoked.

(©) IfRespondem should ever bccome licensed in the ﬁxmre, h;s cemﬁcates and
hcenscs may be nnmcd1atcly suspendcd by the Depamnent followmg its
nvesuganon and determination that (i) any terms of this Order have not been

‘ comphed with, or (n) any complaint against Respondent is accurate and a

srature or regulauon has been violated. The Deparmment’s nght to act undcr (i)
above 1s lnmtcd to a period of five (5) years from the date of issuance of such

centificates and licenses.

(d) Respondent specifically waives his right to prior notice of said suspension,

but will be entitled to a hearing upon writien request received by the
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" Deparmentno later than thirty (30) days after the date the Deparument mailed

1o Respondent by certified mail, Terurmn receipt requested, notiﬁcaﬁon of said

i

suspension] which hearing shall be scheduled for a date within smy (60) days

of the Department’s receipt of Respondent’s writien request. %

(® At the heT"mg referved to in paragraph (d) of this Order, Respon}dem shall
v have the bﬁxrden of demonstrating that he is worthy of an insurance certificate N

and hcense o i (ER N LI

® In the cvent Respondent ) cemﬁcates and hcenses are su.e.pcndegl pursuam to

t’

paragraph 5(c) abcve and Respondent enher fails to request a hcanng wuhm

t
thmy (3 0) days or at the hearmg faﬂs 1o demonstrate that he 1s worthy ofa

cemﬁcaxq and hcense Rcspondent’s suspended cemﬂcatcs a.nq Jicenses shall

be revok:d.

6. In Ihe cveﬁt the Deputy Insurance Commissioner finds that therc has been a
breach of any of the provisions of this Order, based upon the Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law contained herein, the Department may pursue any and all legal
remedles avanlable mcludmg but not limited to the following: The Departmem may

enforce the prowsmns of tbls Ordcr inan admxmstranve action pursuam to the

Admmstratw: Agency Law, supra, or ovhcr relevant provision of law or, if
applicable, the Department may enform the provisions of this Order i in any other court

of law or equity having jurisdiction.
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7. Alternatively, in the event the Dcputy Commxssmner finds that therc has been a

breach of any of the provisions of this Order, the Deputy Commissioner may declare
i
this Order to be null and void and, thereupon, reopen the entire marter fdr appropriate

action pursuant to the Administrative Agency Law, supra, or other relevant provision

of law. \ ’
ol H
|

T by (Y70 - . . . N
gl : : ¢

8. Inany éucﬁienforccmem procecding, Respondent may comest'v‘i?h;éthermbrcach

of the provisions pf this Order has occurred but may not contest the Fiédings of Fact

H
{
{
i
i

and Conclusions pf Law contained herein,

9 Respondem hcreby expressly waives any tc]evam statute of hmmauons and
{ s
applxcatmn of thc doctrme of Jaches for purposes of any enforcement of ﬂus Order.
- 1

10 Th:s Ordrr consttutes the entire agreement of the pamcq with tespect to the

manters referred fo herein, and it may not be amended or modified cxcgpt by an
amended order gigned by all the parties hereto. -

11. This Order shall be final upon execution by the Depury Insur%nce |

Comniissibner Only the Insurance Commissioner or the duly amhon,zed Deputy

[nsurance Commissioner is anthorized to bind the Insurance D»:panment with respect

10 the setilenent of the alleged violation of law contained herein, and this Consent
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Order is not effccuvel until executed by the Insurance Comumissioner or the duly

%l, authorized Depury
| - 2
1

i :
Depury Insurance Commissioner
mAL '
i 8 Commonwealth ofPennsyl"m}a
i |
g
|




